

City of Santa Rosa



Legislation Details

File #: 17-0762 **Version:** 1 **Name:** HVAC Contract - Add Funds
Type: CC- Consent - Resolution **Status:** Agenda Ready
File created: 8/7/2017 **In control:** City Council
On agenda: 8/29/2017 **Final action:**
Title: RESOLUTION - CONTRACT - ADD FUNDS - MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HVAC EQUIPMENT

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Water, Transportation and Public Works and Finance Departments that the Council, by resolution, (1) approve the Second Amendment to General Services Agreement (GSA) #F001312 with Alan Troxel, dba Troxel HVAC, Petaluma, California, to add funding to the contract term in the amount of \$200,000, for a total amount not to exceed of \$389,000 which includes \$29,800 in unpaid invoices for miscellaneous repair services performed in excess of the approved not to exceed amount for the period of February 2017 and May 2017 through August 2017 and (2) amend the fiscal year (FY) 2017-18 adopted General Fund Budget in the Transportation and Public Works Department appropriating an additional \$200,000 from the General Fund unassigned fund balance.

Sponsors: Finance, Public Works

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/29/2017	1	City Council	to adopt	Pass